Doggie Dome Swim Spa, LLC 81 Tash Rd. New Durham NH 03855 603-859-7827

Agreement, Indemnity, Release and Waiver

I, the undersigned, warrant that I am the owner or person responsible for the dog(s) brought to the Doggie Dome Swim Spa, LLC for canine water swim services. Further, I understand that canine warm water swimming consists of activities such as swimming, stretching and massage in the warm waters of a pool, and that each session is dependent on things such as the condition and age of the dog, the expertise and experience of the swim assistant, the goals of the owner, the nature of the dog's injury, and where that dog is emotionally in the water.

I understand, am responsible for, and agree to provide the swim specialist with the latest medical information, including underlying medical conditions, medications, and veterinary recommendations and limitations for the dog(s) brought to the Doggie Dome Swim Spa, LLC for canine warm water swimming services. I agree that I am ultimately responsible for determining whether the services provided by the Doggie Dome Swim Spa, LLC are appropriate for my dog(s).

I accept full responsibility for any injury or damage, to persons, property or animals arising out of use of the grounds and pool and actions and conduct of the undersigned and my dog(s), and accordingly agree to indemnify the Doggie Dome Swim Spa, LLC and its owners employees, independent contractors for damage, injury or death sustained by me, arising out of my participation in the activities and services of the Doggie Dome Swim Spa, LLC, or presence on or use of the premises where service are performed; and further waive subrogation claims of insurers.

Cancellation policy

Cancellation for swim sessions made less than 48 hours in advance will incur charges unless the Doggie Dome Swim Spa, LLC is able to fill the appointment

Signature	Dated:	
Print Name:		